OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (100000)

RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, BANKA-2



#### **AGREEMENT**

Agreement No.

बिहार सरकार

Scheme Head Name of Work

:- (i) Impt of Chandan Katoria RCD Road to Dubba (Reciend work)

(x) L065-Gauripur to Gobindpur

Package No.

Name of Contractor

:- MR-N/23-24 Banka-2/08

:- Anil Kumar Singh, Village-Sadpur, Post-Maheshadih

Thana-Banka, Dist-Banka, Bihar

B.O.Q. Amount

:- 11,05,39,345.00

Rate Quoted

:- 0.04% Below

Construction Cost

:- Rs. 8,40,33,153.00

5 Year Maintenance Cost

:- Rs. 2,64,61,977.00

**Total Agreement Value** 

:- Rs. 11,04,95,130/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Four Lacs

Ninety Five Thousand One Hundred Thirty Only)

Date of Start

:- 30.108/2024

**Date of Completion** 

:- 29/05/2025

Security Amount

:- (a) Performance Security @ 5% Rs. 5524800.00

(b) Additional Performance Guaranty @ 0.25% Rs. 276400.00

Total Amount of Rs. 58,01,200/-

(Rupees Fifty Eight Lacs One Thousand Two Hundred Only)

Pan No.

:- AISPS7033H

GST No.

:- 10AISPS7033HIZ4

Not :- Deduction for bill - As per Rules in Force.

Divisional Account of vicer R.W.D. (W) Division.

R.W.D. (W) Division,



#### Prohibition Excise & Registration Department, Government of Bihar





Other

First Party Name

: ANIL KUMAR SINGH

Second Party Name

: ANIL KUMAR SINGH

Purchased By

: ANIL KUMAR SINGH

Certificate Number

: BR038161381724924992270

Consideration Price
Stamp Duty Paid
Registration Fee & Other Fees

: ₹0.00/-: ₹1000.00/-

LLR & Proc Fee

: ₹0.00/-: ₹0.00/-

Miscellaneous Fees Discore SC

: ₹0.00/-: ₹0.00/-

Total Amount

: ₹1000.00/- ( One Thousand )





This stamp paper will only be valid if embossed below with special RED ink impression

DSROFFICE

12MBD

AGREEMENT

This agreement, made the day of... Executive Engineer R.W.D.Works Division, Banka-II Bihar [name and address of Employer] (here in after called "the Employee") of the one part, and Anil Kumar Singh, Village-Sadpur, Post-Maheshadih, Thana-Banka, Dist-Banka, Bihar (Bid ID-569215) (here in after called "the Contractor" of the other part. Whereas the employer is desirous that the contract execute the Construction of Road from (i) Impt of Chandan Katoria RCD Road to Dubba (Reciend work) (ii) Simtulla Katoria PWD Path to Kharana (iii) Ghogha Dabar Road To Lathani (iv) L023-Belhar Katoria PWD Road to Hathiya Pather (Track23) (v) L056-Nawadih Road To Nari Jamdaha (Track56) (vi) L063-Tingarwa to Jaktuha (Track63) (vii) L069-Katoria Simutulla PWD to Hrikura (Track69) (viii) L087-Velwa to Aamhara (ix) Simtulla Katoria PWD To Amjhora (x) L065-Gauripur to Gobindpur (Track65) (MR-N/23-24 Banka-2/08) Year 2024-2025 under Head 3054 MR Yojna, (Tender ID-130051) Block-Chandan, District-Banka, Bihar (here in after called the contract under Chief Engineer-3 Bhagalpur, Letter No.- 555 (Attach) Dated 29.08.2024 and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of Such works and the Routine maintenance of works for Five Years of the Contract Price remedying of any defects therein, at Construction Cost Rs. 84033153.00 & Maintenance Cost Rs 26461977.00 with a Total Amount of Rs. 11,04,95,130/-(Rupees Eleven Crore Four Lacs Ninety Five Thousand One Hundred Thirty Only) at bidder rate quoted 0.04% (Zero Point Zero Four Percent) below the estimated Cost. (i) FD No-462645110002077 dated 09.01.2024 to 09.01.2029 Rs.2211000/- (ii) FD No-17990310067574 dated 30.08.2024 to 30.08.2030 Rs.3416000/- (iii) BG No-17991GPER004424 dated 30.08.2024 to 01.03.2025 Rs.175000/- Total Rs. 5802000/- (Rupees Fifty Eight Lacs Two Thousand Only) The Commencement of work is . 30/08/2024 ... and Completion of date up to ...29 105/2025 .... i.e....

with only the

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

R.W.D. (W) Division

Banka-2

# BIHAR RURAL ROADS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR)

## **BID DOCUMENT**

#### **FOR**

## CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF RURAL ROADS

## Scheme Head-MR (3054) Under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy 2018 (MR-N/23-24 Banka-2/08)

DISTRICT: BANKA

**BLOCK: CHANDAN** 

0	J.STRICT. DANKA				BLOCK, CHANDAN			
3	SI. No.		Length In (km)	Cost of Const. (Rs. In Lakhs)	Maintenance Cost (Rs. In Lakhs)	Total Cont. and Maint. (Rs. In Lakhs)	Bidder Rate Below	
5	1	Impt of Chandan Katoria RCD Road to Dubba (Reciend work)	3.240	97.36307	30.19067	127.55374	0.04%	
	2	Simtulla Katoria PWD Path to Kharana	1.300	41.02560	11.73761	52.76321	0.04%	
>	3	Ghogha Dabar Road To Lathani	3.270	110.19953	27.86908	138.06861	0.04%	
	4	L023-Belhar Katoria PWD Road to Hathiya Pather (Track23)	5.700	156.79346	52.67122	209.46468	0.04%	
	5	L056-Nawadih Road To Nari Jamdaha (Track56)	2.400	73.75452	22.06863	95.82315	0.04%	
	6	L063-Tingarwa to Jaktuha (Track63)	3.060	78.28534	29.57056	107.85590	0.04%	
	7	L069-Katoria Simutulla PWD to Hrikura (Track69)	3.060	93.37825	27.34339	120.72164	0.04%	
	8	L087-Velwa to Aamhara	3.390	103.57253	31.82294	135.39547	0.04%	
	9	Simtulla Katoria PWD To Amjhora	1.450	39.39481	14.15807	53.55288	0.04%	
	10	L065-Gauripur to Gobindpur (Track65)	1.740	46.56442	17.18760	63.75202	0.04%	
		Total		840.33153	264.61977	1104.95130		
_								

(2010) a) 11 (HIL

Divisional Account officer R.W.D. (W) Division, Banka-2 Executive Engineer R.W.D. (W) Division, Banka-2

### Office of the Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division, Banka-2

Letter of Acceptance

2224 Letter No. :-

Date: 29.08'2024

To,

Anil Kumar Singh Village-Sadpur, Post-Maheshadih, Thana-Banka, Dist-Banka, Bihar

This is to notify you that the Employer namely, Executive Engineer R. W. D. Works Division, Banka-2 has accepted your Bid Submitted Dated-22.01.2024, Bid 1D-569215 in Compliance of Rural Works Department Govt. of Bihar, Chief Engineer-3 Bhagalpur Letter No.-555 (Attach) Dated 29.08.2024 for execution of the Tender ID-130051 (MR-N/23-24 Banka-2/08), Block-Chadnan, Construction of Road From (i) Impt of Chandan Katoria RCD Road to Dubba (Reciend work) (ii) Simtulla Katoria PWD Path to Kharana (iii) Ghogha Dabar Road To Lathani (iv) L023-Belhar Katoria PWD Road to Hathiya Pather (Track23) (v) L056-Nawadih Road To Nari Jamdaha (Track56) (vi) L063-Tingarwa to Jaktuha (Track63) (vii) L069-Katoria Simutulla PWD to Hrikura (Track69) (viii) L087-Velwa to Aamhara (ix) Simtulla Katoria PWD To Amjhora (x) L065-Gauripur to Gobindpur (3054/MR) for Construction & Routine Maintenance of the works for five years at the Contract Price of Rs. 11,04,95,130/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Four Lacs Ninety Five Thousand One Hundred Thirty One Only) (below 0.04%BOQ) in accordance with the Instructions

to Bidders is hereby accepted by our Agency.

You are hereby requested to furnish Performance Security, (and additional security for unbalanced bids in terms of ITB Clause 26,) in the form detailed in Cl. 30 of ITB for an amount of (a) Performance Security @ 5% Rs. 5524800.00 & (b) Additional Performance Guaranty @ 0.25% Rs. 276400.00 with a Total Amount of Rs. 58,01,200/- (Rupees Fifty Eight Lacs One Thousand Two Hundred Only) within 14 days of the receipt of this letter of acceptance valid up to 45 days from the date of expiry of Defects Liability Period i.e. up to ....................... and sign the contract, if the Performance Security is in the form of a Bank Guarantee, the period of validity of Bank Guarantee could be one year initially, however, the contractor would get this Bank Guarantee extended in such a way that an amount equal to requisite performance security is always available with the Employer until 45 days after the lapse of Defect Liability Period. Failing which action as stated in Cl. 30.3 of ITB will be taken. In any circumstances no construction work will be done on private & forest Land during execution of this work. You are directed to provide insurance in the name of employer (Executive Engineer) and yourself an insurance cover from the dated of start of work to the end of the defect of liability period equivalent to the amounts and deductible shown in contract data.

Yours faithfully,

(Er.Satyendra Narayan Rai )

**Executive Engineer** 

Banka-2

R.W.D. Works Division.

(i) Signature of Authorized Signatory: (ii)Name and Title of Signatory ; E.E. R.W.D.(W).DIVISION BANK (iii)Name of Agency : Anil Kumar Singh Village-Sadpur, Post- Maheshadih, Thana-Banka, Dist-Banka, Bihar

29.08.2024 Copy to : the Nodal officer 3054/MR Patna Bihar .

THE Sugineer R.W.D. Works Division Banka-2